503657909 01/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINUUM LLC	01/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERMAN MILLER, INC.	
Street Address:	855 EAST MAIN AVENUE	
City:	ZEELAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code: 49464		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14204120
Application Number:	61776199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email:mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208658-0026-US00/01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID J. TRAUTSCHOLD	
GIGNATURE: /djt-klb/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=18442820_Executed_Assignment_-_Continuum#page1.tif source=18442820 Executed Assignment - Continuum#page2.tif

PATENT 503657909 REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Continuum LLC, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has acquired various rights to the invention described in United States patent applications entitled TABLE, for a full description of which reference is here made to a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States filed March 11, 2014, and assigned Application Serial No. 14/204,120, and provisional application filed on March 11, 2013, and assigned Application Serial No. 61/776,199;

WHEREAS, Herman Miller, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 855 East Main Avenue, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of, and any patent applications and patents claiming the benefit of or priority to, any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

PATENT REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0576 patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent applications or patents; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

			distriction of the same of the
DATED:	IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, the Assignor	r have executed this agreement. AND // WYAY TOYO MOVON
		Title:	Continuum LLC
COMMONW	EALTH OF MA)) ss.	
COUNTY O	FALlessa) 33.	
personally kr instrument, a	speared before me this d said instrument as his fr	ame person whose ay in person and acl ee and voluntary ac	, a Notary Public in and for the nat name is subscribed to the foregoing knowledged that he signed, sealed and t for the uses and purposes therein set set my hand and Notarial Seal.
this 19	_ day of		
	MY COMMISSION EX	KPIRES: <u>I-UG-Z4</u>	
		POSSERT Possey Posse, Common Hy Commission S	ACHPOLE